

# Data Security Manager - Terraform Release Note

### **RELEASE NOTE**

**Date:** 9-Sep-22

**Subject:** Software changes, updates, bug

fixes, etc.

Software: Fortanix Data

Security Manager

Version: 0.5.18

### **OVERVIEW**

This document provides an overview of new features, general enhancements, improvements, and resolved issues in the Fortanix Data Security Manager (DSM) - Terraform 0.5.18 release.

## **NEW FUNCTIONALITY / FEATURES**

- Added support to create a Quorum approval policy for DSM accounts (JIRA: DEVOPS-2930).
- Added support to create a Quorum approval policy for DSM groups (JIRA: DEVOPS-2872).

For a complete list of features supported by the Fortanix DSM Terraform provider, refer to the <u>Developer's Guide: Terraform Provider</u>.

### **KNOWN ISSUES**

- Creating security objects of types DSA, KCDSA, EC, EC-KCDSA, and Tokenization are not supported (JIRA: DEVOPS-3110).
- Setting the enable or disable options while creating security objects does not take effect (JIRA: DEVOPS-3110).
- Creating an AWS-backed group is supported only for the "us-east-1" region.
   No other regions are supported (JIRA: DEVOPS-3110).

## **DOWNLOADS**

The Fortanix Terraform provider can be accessed from the Fortanix downloads page - <a href="https://support.fortanix.com/hc/en-us/articles/6495657315348-">https://support.fortanix.com/hc/en-us/articles/6495657315348-</a>
Terraform-Provider





# Data Security Manager - Terraform Release Note

# **RELEASE NOTE**

Date: 9-Sep-22

**Subject:** Software changes, updates, bug

fixes, etc.

**Software:** Fortanix Data

Security Manager

**Version**: 0.5.18

### **SUPPORT**

For any questions regarding this release note, please contact <a href="mailto:support@fortanix.com">support@fortanix.com</a>

#### **DISCLAIMERS**

Fortanix and the Fortanix logo are registered trademarks of Fortanix, Inc. in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Fortanix assumes no responsibility for any inaccuracies in this document.

Fortanix reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without notice.

Copyright © 2022 Fortanix, Inc. All rights reserved.

Fortanix Data Security Manager Release Notes

Release 0.5.18

Fortanix, Inc. | 44 Castro St #305 | Mountain View, CA 94041 | +1 628.400.2043



